
PO 166906 AMENDED 

COMPENSATION SCHEDULE 

June 1, 2023 – May 31, 2024 

ITEM 

EST. 

QUANTITY ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE 

1. 372 Dry Ton Ferric Chloride, FeCI3 
(37% solution 
minimum, 40% 
solution maximum.) 
Price includes delivery. 

$  1,463/Dry Ton $544,326 

Sales Tax 9.25% $ 50,341.83 

Total Amount $594,667.83 

A price review will be done on a quarterly basis throughout the term.  Supplier must provide 
written notification to the City, and mutual agreement, based current information from the 
following indexes below provided at the time of notification, and pricing will be altered (decrease 
or increase, if required): 

*Producer Price Index, WPU0613020T1 Sulfuric Acid
*WPS101 Iron and Metal Products
*U.S. Energy Information Administration (EIA) Diesel (on-Highway) – All Types, Ultra Low Sulfur
category.

Base price based on indicators listed above, plus original profit margin from award, including 
delivery/tax equals price adjustment. 

Note:  The quantity listed is a one-year estimate of usage and can vary throughout the term. 

Attachment 1


